
University of Vermont
Publications and Creative Works 2017



Cover Photo: Sally McCay, University Photography



								        November 2017

Dear Colleagues and Friends,

It is with great pride that we recognize the publication achievements in 2017 of our 
University faculty and staff, celebrating their path-breaking scholarship and creative 
output. This book is a tangible testimonial to the vibrant academic and artistic 
expressions of our University community.

Our land-grant research University, built solidly upon a foundation in liberal arts 
and scientific inquiry, endeavors to positively impact our community and our world 
through the discovery and dissemination of new knowledge. Supporting academic 
rigor and the application of new knowledge is a topmost priority at UVM. Our 
University’s reputation as an incubator for fresh ideas, new understandings, and 
interdisciplinary collaborations continues to grow, in part based on the scholarship 
and creativity recognized here. 

Our UVM authors inspire and motivate their colleagues and students, elevate the 
reputation of the University, and encourage the explorations of all who encounter 
and appreciate their scholarship. From scholarly treatises to trade publications 
to musical and theatre scores, these works by UVM authors show the breadth of 
research and creative endeavors across the spectrum of disciplines that define the 
University’s educational mission and underscore the high quality of education at the 
University of Vermont.

Congratulations to the UVM authors of 2017. Thank you from a grateful University for 
so widely sharing your passions and intellectual pursuits!

With every best wish,

Tom Sullivan					     Catherine A. Paris
President 					     President, Faculty Senate

1



2

Acts of Logos in Pushkin and 
Gogol: Petersburg Texts and 
Subtexts
Kathleen Scollins
Academic Studies Press

Kathleen Scollins
Professor, Department of German 
and Russian
College of Arts and Sciences

Affective and Emotional 
Economies in Medieval and Early 
Modern Europe
Andreea Marculescu and 
Charles-Louis Morand Métivier, 
Editors
Palgrave Macmillan

Charles-Louis Morand Métivier
Assistant Professor, Department 
of Romance Languages and 
Linguistics
College of Arts and Sciences

Begegnungen. Erinnerungen 
an meinen Kollegen- und 
Freundeskreis, Lutz Röhrich
Wolfgang Mieder, Siegfried 
Neumann, Christoph Schmitt, and 
Sabine Wienker-Piepho, Editors
Waxmann

Wolfgang Mieder
University Distinguished Professor, 
Department of German and 
Russian
College of Arts and Sciences



3

“Beim Wort genommen”. 
Sprichwörtliche Haiku und andere 
Sprüche von Dietmar Beetz
Wolfgang Mieder
Edition D.B.

Wolfgang Mieder
University Distinguished Professor, 
Department of German and 
Russian
College of Arts and Sciences

Beyond Critique: Contemporary Art 
in Theory, Practice, and Instruction
Pamela Fraser and Roger Rothman
Bloomsbury

Pamela Fraser
Associate Professor, Department of 
Art and Art History
College of Arts and Sciences

Biochemical Adaptation: Response to 
Environmental Challenges from Life’s 
Origins to the Anthropocene
George N. Somero, Brent L. Lockwood, 
and Lars Tomanek
Sinauer Associates, Inc. Publishers

Brent L. Lockwood
Assistant Professor, Department of 
Biology
College of Arts and Sciences

Response to Environmental Challenges 
from Life’s Origins to the Anthropocene

George N. Somero
Hopkins Marine Station,  
Stanford University

Lars Tomanek
California Polytechnic 
State University,  
San Luis Obispo

Brent L. Lockwood
University of Vermont

Sinauer Associates, Inc. Publishers 
Sunderland, Massachusetts U.S.A.



4

Blütenstaub · Jahrbuch für 
Frühromantik, Volume 3
Dennis Mahoney, Richard Faber, 
Gabriele Rommel, and Nicholas 
Saul
Königshausen & Neumann

Dennis Mahoney
Professor Emeritus, Department of 
German and Russian
College of Arts and Sciences

Bright Futures: Guidelines for 
Health Supervision of Infants, 
Children, and Adolescents, 4th 
Edition
Joseph F. Hagan, Jr., Judith S. 
Shaw, and Paula M. Duncan, 
Editors
American Academy of Pediatrics

Judith S.  Shaw
Professor, Departments of 
Nursing and Pediatrics
Larner College of Medicine

Joseph F. Hagan, Jr.
Clinical Professor, Department of 
Pediatrics
Larner College of Medicine

Paula M. Duncan
Clinical Professor, Department of 
Pediatrics
Larner College of Medicine

Bright 
       FuturesFOURTH  EDITION

Guidelines for Health Supervision of Infants, Children, and Adolescents

TM

Campylobacter jejuni: Methods 
and Protocols
James Butcher and Alain Stintzi, 
Editors
Humana Press 

Chapter 2: Recovery of 
Campylobacter spp. from food 
and environmental sources
Catherine D. Carrillo, Robyn 
Kenwell, Irene Iugovaz, and Omar 
Oyarzabal

Omar Oyarzabal
Extension Associate Professor, 
Department of Nutrition and 
Food Sciences
University Extension

Campylobacter 
 jejuni

James Butcher
Alain Stintzi Editors

Methods and Protocols

Methods in 
Molecular Biology   1512

B
l

ü
t

e
n

s
t

a
u

B
· 

Ja
hr

bu
ch

 fü
r F

rü
hr

om
an

tik
 3

ISBN: 978-3-8260-6058-8 Jahrbuch für Frühromantik 3



5

Caveat
George Osol
Onion River Press

George Osol
Professor, Department of 
Obstetrics, Gynecology and 
Reproductive Sciences,
CVRI-VT Distinguished Investigator
Larner College of Medicine

Claiming Home, Shaping 
Community: Testimonios de los 
valles
Gloria H. Cuádraz and Yolanda 
Flores, Editors
The University of Arizona Press

Yolanda Flores
Associate Professor, Department 
of Romance Languages and 
Linguistics
College of Arts and Sciences

Creating an Ecological Society: 
toward a revolutionary 
transformation
Fred Magdoff and Chris Williams
Monthly Review Press

Fred Magdoff
Professor Emeritus, Department 
of Plant and Soil Science
College of Agriculture and Life 
Sciences



6

Creating Music: What Children 
from Around the World Can  
Teach Us
Patricia Elaine Riley
Rowman & Littlefield

Patricia Elaine Riley
Professor, Department of Music 
and Dance
College of Arts and Sciences

Cuentos de Josefina (Josephine’s 
Tales): A Full-length Folktale  
with Music
Gregory Ramos
YouthPLAYS

Gregory Ramos
Associate Professor and Chair, 
Department of Theatre
College of Arts and Sciences

Cultural Anthropology: Asking 
Questions About Humanity,  
2nd Edition
Robert L. Welsch and Luis A. 
Vivanco 
Oxford University Press

Luis A. Vivanco
Professor, Department of 
Anthropology
College of Arts and Sciences



7

Deutsche Redensarten, Gottlob 
Wunderlich (reprint of the 1886 
edition)
Preface by Wolfgang Mieder
George Olms Verlag

Wolfgang Mieder
University Distinguished Professor, 
Department of German and 
Russian
College of Arts and Sciences

Educating Monks: Minority 
Buddhism on China’s Southwest 
Border
Thomas A. Borchert
University of Hawaii Press

Thomas A. Borchert
Associate Professor, Department of 
Religion
College of Arts and Sciences

“Entkernte Weisheiten”. 
Modifizierte Sprichwörter in 
Literatur, Medien und Karikaturen
Wolfgang Mieder
Praesens Verlag

Wolfgang Mieder
University Distinguished Professor, 
Department of German and 
Russian
College of Arts and Sciences

Minority Buddhism on 
China’s Southwest Border

Thomas A. Borchert

B
O
R
C
H
ER

T

Educating Monks

Ed
u

catin
g

 M
o

n
ks



8

Exil und Shoah. Exilforschung, 
Volume 34
Bettina Bannasch, Helga 
Schreckenberger, and Alan E. 
Steinweis, Editors
edition text + kritik

Helga Schreckenberger 
Professor and Chair, Department 
of German and Russian
College of Arts and Sciences

Alan E. Steinweis
Professor and Leonard and Carolyn 
Miller Distinguished Professor of 
Holocaust Studies, Department of 
History
College of Arts and Sciences

Flavor and Soul: Italian America 
at its African American Edge
John Gennari
University of Chicago Press

John Gennari
Professor, Department of English
College of Arts and Sciences

Foodborne Pathogens:  Virulence 
Factors and Host Susceptibility
Joshua B. Gurtler, Michael P. Doyle, 
and Jeffrey L. Kornacki, Editors
Springer Publishing

Chapter 2:  Varying Pathogenicity 
of Campylobacter jejuni Isolates
Omar Oyarzabal and Steffen 
Backert

Omar Oyarzabal
Extension Associate Professor, 
Department of Nutrition and Food 
Sciences
University Extension

Food Microbiology and Food Safety
Practical Approaches

Foodborne 
Pathogens

Joshua B. Gurtler
Michael P. Doyle
Je� rey L. Kornacki Editors

Virulence Factors and Host Susceptibility



9

Fundamentals of Electronic 
Resources Management
Alana Verminski and Kelly Marie 
Blanchat
ALA Neal-Schuman 

Alana Verminski
Library Assistant Professor, 
Department of Collection 
Development
Bailey-Howe Library

Good Dirt: An International Folk 
Musical 
Paul Besaw, Lead Creator/Director; 
Jeong Hansol, Kim Chong Ho, 
Kim Min Jung, Jason Lambert, 
Roxanne Schroeder-Arce, and Leon 
Wiebers, Collaborators; Clare Byrne, 
Contributing Artist
Performances presented in 
collaboration with The Bunker Farm, 
Phantom Theater, Ethan Allen 
Homestead Museum (Vermont), and 
Yangpyeong Community Cultural Arts 
Center (Korea)

Paul Besaw
Professor, Department of Music and 
Dance
College of Arts and Sciences

Clare Byrne
Senior Lecturer, Department of Music 
and Dance
College of Arts and Sciences

A History of Psychology:  
Globalization, Ideas, and 
Applications, 2nd Edition
Robert B. Lawson, E. Doris 
Anderson, and Antonio Cepeda-
Benito
Routledge: Taylor and Francis 
Group

Robert B. Lawson
Professor Emeritus, Department 
of Psychological Science 
College of Arts and Sciences

Antonio Cepeda-Benito
Professor, Department of 
Psychological Science 
College of Arts and Sciences

S E C O N D  E D I T I O NS E C O N D  
E D I T I O N

ROBERT  B.  LAWSON, E .  DORIS  ANDERSON,  
AND ANTONIO  CEPEDA-BEN ITO

A  H I S T O RY  O F 
P S Y C H O L O G Y
Globalization, Ideas, and Applications

9 780415 788274

ISBN 978-0-415-78827-4

Cover image:  
© Sergey Nivens/Shutterstock

Cover design by  
www.roguefour.co.uk

www.routledge.com/psychology

Routledge titles are available as eBook editions in a range of digital formats

HISTORY OF PSYCHOLOGY

“This has been my favorite text for my History of Psychology course; there is no other 
text on the market quite like it. This volume provides a rare “wide lens” view of 
Psychology both from an international and gender inclusive vantage point. The new 
volume will serve as foundational material for our newly developed Cross-Cultural and 
International Psychology concentration. Bravo to the authors for this landmark work!”

 —Jonathan Appel, Professor, Department of Behavioral and Social Sciences,  
Tiffin University.

Global, interdisciplinary, and engaging, this textbook integrates materials from 
philosophical and biological origins to the historical development of psychology. 
Its extensive coverage of women, minorities, and psychologists around the world 
emphasizes psychology as a global phenomenon while looking at both local and 
worldwide issues. This perspective highlights the relationship between psychology 
and the environmental context in which the discipline developed. In tracing psychology 
from its origins in early civilizations, ancient philosophy, and religions to modern 
science, technology, and applications, this book integrates overarching psychological 
principles and ideas that have shaped the global history of psychology, keeping 
an eye toward the future of psychology. Updated and revised throughout, this new 
edition also includes a new chapter on clinical psychology.

Robert B. Lawson is Professor Emeritus of Psychological Science at the University of 
Vermont, where he has taught graduate and undergraduate level History of Psychology 
for the past 40 years. He also served in many academic administrative roles at the 
University of Vermont and elsewhere, which included Associate Vice President for 
Research and Dean of the Graduate College. He is the author of four psychology 
textbooks.

E. Doris Anderson is a lecturer at the University of Vermont’s Master of Public 
Administration Program and systems development and mediation consultant for A&L 
Associates. She has experience in psychiatric nursing and work with public and non-
profit organizations. She is co-author of Psychology and Systems at Work (2013).

Antonio Cepeda-Benito is a Professor of Psychological Science at the University of 
Vermont. His research connects the disciplines of behavioral neuroscience and 
clinical psychology to investigate drug addiction and eating disorders. He has been 
awarded the Texas A&M Academic Inspiration Award for teaching, Texas A&M Provost 
Outstanding Individual Achievement Diversity Award, and National Hispanic Science 
Network Excellence Awards for Public Service and for Mentoring.



10

Holocaust Memory in a Globalizing 
World
Jacob S. Eder, Philipp Gassert, and 
Alan E. Steinweis, Editors
Wallstein

Alan E. Steinweis
Professor and Leonard and Carolyn
Miller Distinguished Professor of
Holocaust Studies, Department of
History
College of Arts and Sciences

Indian Muslim Minorities and the 
1857 Rebellion: Religion, Rebels, 
and Jihad
Ilyse R. Morgenstein Fuerst
I.B. Tauris Publishers

Ilyse R. Morgenstein Fuerst
Assistant Professor, Department 
of Religion
College of Arts and Sciences

Islamic Politics, Muslim States, 
and Counterterrorism Tensions
Peter S. Henne
Cambridge University Press

Peter S. Henne
Assistant Professor, Department 
of Political Science
College of Arts and Sciences



11

It’s About Time: Elementary 
Mathematical Aspects of Relativity
Roger Cooke
American Mathematical Society

Roger Cooke
Professor Emeritus, Department of 
Mathematics and Statistics
College of Engineering and 
Mathematical Sciences

John William McCormack: A Political 
Biography
Garrison Nelson
Bloomsbury

Garrison Nelson
Professor and Elliot A. Brown Green 
and Gold Professor of Law, Politics, 
and Political Behavior
Department of Political Science

“Kodomo to kotowaza wa shinjitsu 
o katura”. Kotowaza no eichi 
o shogaku yonensei ni oshieru. 
Japanese Translation of “Children 
and Proverbs Speak the Truth”. 
Teaching Proverbial Wisdom to 
Fourth Graders (2000)
Wolfgang Mieder and Deborah 
Holmes
Soeisha

Wolfgang Mieder
University Distinguished Professor, 
Department of German and 
Russian
College of Arts and Sciences



12

Managing Outdoor Recreation: 
Case Studies in the National Parks, 
2nd Edition
Robert E. Manning, Laura E. 
Anderson, and Peter R. Pettengill
CABI

Robert E. Manning
Professor Emertitus, Rubenstein 
School of Environment and Natural 
Resources

Nueva York en Español: 
Intersecciones Hispánicas en 
EEUU. Actas seleccionadas de 
la XXXVI Asamblea General 
y Congreso Internacional de 
ALDEEU
Tina Escaja and Marta Boris 
Tarré, Editors
ALDEEU

Tina Escaja
Professor, Department of 
Romance Languages and 
Linguistics
College of Arts and Sciences

Making Modern Meals: How 
Americans Cook Today
Amy B. Trubek
University of California Press

Amy B. Trubek
Associate Professor, Department 
of Nutrition and Food Sciences
College of Agriculture and Life 
Sciences



13

Peace Has No Borders
Deborah Ellis and Denis Mueller, 
Co-Directors
Indiecan Entertainment (Toronto)
Premiered October 22, 2016 
Vermont International Film Festival

Deborah Ellis
Associate Professor, Department of 
Film and Television Studies
College of Arts and Sciences

Paradiso, Dante
Translation and commentary by 
Tom Simone
Hacket Publishing

Tom Simone
Professor, Department of English
College of Arts and Sciences

Paradiso
Tom Simone

Dante

Organizational Theory in Higher 
Education, 2nd Edition
Kathleen Manning
Routledge: Taylor and Francis 
Group

Kathleen Manning
Professor Emerita, Department 
of Leadership and Developmental 
Sciences
College of Education and Social 
Services



14

Proverbium. Yearbook of 
International Proverb Scholarship, 
Volume 34
Wolfgang Mieder, Editor
The University of Vermont

Wolfgang Mieder
University Distinguished Professor, 
Department of German and 
Russian
College of Arts and Sciences

Proust, Music, and Meaning: 
Theories and Practices of 
Listening in the Recherche
Joseph Acquisto
Palgrave Macmillan

Joseph Acquisto
Professor, Department of 
Romance Languages and 
Linguistics
College of Arts and Sciences

La Petite Fadette, George Sand
Translated with an introduction 
by Gretchen van Slyke
Pennsylvania State University 
Press 

Gretchen van Slyke
Professor, Department of 
Romance Languages and 
Linguistics
College of Arts and Sciences

Translated with an introduction by  

Gretchen van Slyke

La Petite Fadette
G EORG E SA N D



15

Review of WIC Food Packages—
Improving Balance and Choice: 
Final Report 
Kathleen Rasmussen, Shannon 
Whaley, Susan Baker, Marianne 
Bitler, Patsy Brannon, Alicia 
Carriquiry, David Davis, Mary Kay 
Fox, Tamera Hatfield, Helen Jensen, 
Rachel Johnson, Angela Odoms-
Young, Rafael Perez-Escamilla, 
A. Catharine Ross, and Charlene 
Russell-Tucker for the National 
Academies of Sciences, Engineering 
and Medicine
The National Academies Press

Rachel Johnson
Professor, Department of Nutrition 
and Food Sciences
College of Agriculture and Life 
Sciences

Religion Explained? The Cognitive 
Science of Religion after Twenty-
five Years
Luther H. Martin and Donald 
Wiebe, Editors
Bloomsbury

Luther H. Martin
Professor Emeritus, Department 
of Religion
College of Arts and Sciences

THE COGNITIVE SCIENCE OF RELIGION 
AFTER TWENTY-FIVE YEARS

SCIENTIFIC STUDIES OF RELIGION 

INQUIRY AND EXPLANATION

EDITED BY
LUTHER H. MARTIN AND 

DONALD WIEBE

RELIGION 
EXPLAINED?

RELIG
IO

N
 EX

PLAIN
ED

T
H

E C
O

G
N

IT
IV

E SC
IEN

C
E O

F R
ELIG

IO
N

 A
FT

ER
 T

W
EN

T
Y-FIV

E Y
EA

R
S

ED
IT

ED
 BY

 LU
T

H
ER

 H
. M

A
R

T
IN

  
A

N
D

  D
O

N
A

LD
 W

IEB
E

Martin and Wiebe have put together an extraordinary collection of essays on the 
past, present, and future of the Cognitive Science of Religion. The result is a volume 
that is a must-have for anyone interested in the scientific study of the religious mind.  

Dimitris Xygalatas, Assistant Professor of Anthropology, University of Connecticut, 
USA

It is fascinating to read the insights of scholars as they take stock of this youthful 
discipline, and consider its possible future directions. Luther Martin and Donald 
Wiebe have compiled a stimulating appraisal of many different aspects of research 
in the cognitive science of religion, with thoughtful reflections from both established 
and new practitioners in the field.

Esther Eidinow, Professor of Ancient History, University of Bristol, UK

This volume offers a presentation of the field of the cognitive science of religion by 
some of its founders and finest experts and demonstrates that it has grown into a 
diverse and dynamically developing research paradigm.

István Czachesz, Professor of Biblical Studies, University of Tromsø, Norway

With contributions from founders of the field, including Justin Barrett,  
E. Thomas Lawson, Robert N. McCauley, Paschal Boyer, Armin Geertz and 
Harvey Whitehouse, as well as from younger scholars from successive 
stages in the field’s development, this is an important survey of the first 
twenty-five years of the cognitive science of religion.

Each chapter provides the author’s views on the contributions the cognitive science 
of religion has made to the academic study of religion, as well as any shortcomings 
in the field and challenges for the future. Religion Explained? The Cognitive Science 
of Religion after Twenty-five Years calls attention to the field whilst providing an 
accessible and diverse survey of approaches from key voices, as well as offering 
suggestions for further research within the field. 

This book is essential reading for anyone in religious studies, anthropology, and the 
scientific study of religion.

Luther H. Martin is Professor of Religion Emeritus at the University of Vermont, 
USA.

Donald Wiebe is Professor of Philosopy of Religion, Trinity College, University of 
Toronto, Canada. 

RELIGIOUS STUDIES www.bloomsbury.com
Cover image © Shutterstock

Also available  
from Bloomsbury

Regreening the Built 
Environment: Nature, Green 
Space, and Sustainability
Michael A. Richards
Routledge

Michael A. Richards
Space Planning/Mapping 
Specialist
Campus Planning Services

Nature, Green Space, and Sustainability

Michael A. Richards

REGREENING 
THE BUILT ENVIRONMENT

Cover image: © Michael A. Richards

“Michael Richards succinctly and comprehensively identifies the challenges and 
opportunities we face in developing a coordinated approach to a restorative built 
environment. As he ranges from systems and infrastructure to the specifics of 
individual design elements, Richards provides an informed and accessible resource 
for understanding and solving problems, and a concise guide for professionals and 
students alike, an important contribution to the field.”  
– Joanna Lombard, University of Miami School of Architecture, U.S.

Regreening the Built Environment examines the relationship between the built 
environment and nature and demonstrates how rethinking the role and design of 
infrastructure can environmentally, economically, and socially sustain the earth. 

In the past, infrastructure and green or park spaces have been regarded as two 
opposing factors and placed in conflict with one another through irresponsible 
patterns of development. This book attempts to change this paradigm and create a 
new notion that greenspace, parks, and infrastructure can indeed be one and the 
same. The case studies will demonstrate how existing “gray” infrastructure can be 
retrofitted with green infrastructure and low impact development techniques. It is 
quite plausible that a building can be designed that actually creates greenspace or 
generates energy; likewise, a roadway can be a park, an alley a wildlife corridor, a 
parking surface a garden. In addition to examining sustainability in the near future, 
the book also explores such alternatives in the distant and very distant future, 
questioning the notion of sustainability in the event of an earth-altering, cataclysmic 
disaster. 

The strategies presented in this book aim to stimulate discussions within the 
design profession and will be of great interest to students and practitioners of 
environmental studies, architecture, and urban design.

Michael A. Richards completed a Bachelor of Science in Environmental Studies/
Social Sciences and a Master of Architecture at the University at Buffalo, the State 
University of New York, U.S. Since this time, Michael has devoted much of his 
research to increasing environmental awareness in architectural education and 
practice and to finding a balance between the natural and built environments. 
Michael has worked in teaching, research, and administrative capacities at several 
colleges and universities, including the University of Vermont, the University at 
Buffalo, Buffalo State College, Erie Community College, Vermont Technical College, 
and the Community College of Vermont.

BUILT ENVIRONMENT / SUSTAINABILITY

9 781138 718791

ISBN 978-1-138-71879-1

www.routledge.com

Routledge titles are available as eBook editions in a range of digital formats

REG
REEN

IN
G

 
TH

E B
U

ILT EN
V

IRO
N

M
EN

T
M

ichael A
. Richards



16

Senator Leahy: A Life in Scenes
Philip Baruth
University Press of New England

Philip Baruth
Professor, Department of English
College of Arts and Sciences

The Senate and the People of 
Canada: A Counterintuitive 
Approach to Reform of the 
Senate of Canada
James T. McHugh
Lexington Books

James T. McHugh
Lecturer, Department of Political 
Science
College of Arts and Sciences

James T. McHugh

A Counterintuitive Approach to 
Reform of the Senate of Canada 

The Senate and 
the People of 

Canada

T
h

e Sen
ate an

d
 th

e P
eo

p
le o

f C
an

ad
a

M
cH

u
gh

Public Policy • Political History

“The Senate and the People of Canada is a major work of scholarship that provides an 

imaginative and provocative set of ideas for Senate reform. This book does yeoman service 

in moving forward debate over the Canadian Senate in particular and parliamentary upper 

houses in general. James T. McHugh offers a counterintuitive and fascinating vision of Senate 

reform, with the modern British House of Lords providing inspiration for change. This book 

transcends conventional debate over a ‘Triple E’ Senate for Canada. McHugh argues that the 

upper chamber should remain an appointed body, with an indefinite number of members, a 

suspensive veto, and other traits that make sense in light of historical evolution. This study 

is essential reading for academics, students, and the lay public with interests in Canadian 

studies, institutional reform, and politics in general.” 

—Patrick James, University of Southern California

“The Canadian Senate is going through the greatest reform in its history as it transitions from 

a chamber where supporters of two political parties have alternated with mixed success at 

providing the ‘sober second thought’ envisaged by the founders to a chamber of independent 

members who consider themselves non partisan and plan to conduct themselves accordingly. 

There are still many bugs to work out, mainly because this completely new approach to Senate 

reform has absolutely no theoretical foundation. McHugh’s impressive accomplishment is 

not only to look at the Senate as it existed before the current reform but also to provide an 

intellectual basis for how the reform can be carried to a successful conclusion. Let us hope 

that the new generation of independent senators and scholars take the time to read this book.” 

—Gary Levy, Carleton University

“McHugh’s work combines a deep knowledge of Canadian and comparative federalism on par 

with richard simeon and a grounding in the Westminster Parliamentary tradition reminiscent 

of C. E. S. Franks to consider the future of the Canadian Senate. The result is an insightful and 

provocative proposal that situates itself on the improbable middle ground between randall 

White’s 1990 Voice of Region and John Peppal’s equally trenchant but contrary 2010 book 

Against Reform. advocates and opponents of institutional reform in canada as well as students 

of political institutions and the treatment of minorities in representative democracy will find 

this book rich in ideas and insights.”  —Christopher Sands, Johns Hopkins University

JameS T. mCHuGH is professor and former chair at the Department of Political Science at 

the university of akron and adjunct lecturer of political science at the university of Vermont.

ISBN 978-1-4985-4793-2

9 7 8 1 4 9 8 5 4 7 9 3 2

9 0 0 0 0

Cover image © iStock.com/bukharova 

LExingTon BookS
an imprint of
rowman & littlefield
800-462-6420 • www.rowman.com

Selected Poems and Prose, 
Guittone d’Arezzo 
Translated with an introduction 
by Antonello Borra
University of Toronto Press

Antonello Borra
Professor, Department of 
Romance Languages and 
Linguistics
College of Arts and Sciences



17

Successful First Depositions,  
4th Edition
Sharon Reich Paulsen, Bradley G. 
Clary, and Michael J. Vanselow
West Academic Publishing

Sharon Reich Paulsen
Vice President and General 
Counsel, and Senior Advisor to the 
President
Office of the President

Speech-Language Pathologists 
in Early Childhood Intervention:  
Working with Infants, Toddlers, 
Families, and Other Care 
Providers
Kathleen D. Ross
Plural Publishing, Inc.

Kathleen D. Ross
Lecturer, Department of 
Communication Sciences and 
Disorders 
College of Nursing and Health 
Sciences

The Shower Scene from Hamlet:  
Poems
Daniel Lusk
Maple Tree Editions, Onion River 
Press

Daniel Lusk
Senior Lecturer Emeritus, 
Department of English
College of Arts and Sciences

Poems
 

Daniel Lusk

The shower scene  
from  

hamLeT

The show
er scene from

 h
am

let
          D

a
n

ieL
 L

u
sk

In The Shower Scene from Hamlet poet Daniel Lusk is at his mature 
best, creating portraits and literary collages from the lives of artists, 
eccentrics, and famous public figures that ricochet across a millennium 
of the world’s art and cultural history. The poet blends extraordinary 
facts and rumors about personalities long dead with intimate glimpses 
of his own peripatetic past for the enjoyment of readers. 

DanIeL Lusk is an award-winning poet and 
author of five previous poetry collections. In 2016 
his genre-bending essay “Bomb” was awarded a 
Pushcart Prize. He is also recipient of the Pablo 
neruda Prize for Poetry (Nimrod International 
Journal), a Gertrude Claytor Memorial award 
(Poetry society of america), and other honors.

a former commentator on books for nPR and well-known for his 
teaching, he has been a Visiting Poet at the Frost Place in Franconia, 
n.H., stranmillis university College-Queens, Belfast, n.I., and 
Juniata College, Huntingdon, Pa. as a Poet-in-the-schools, he taught 
children and teachers in more than 100 schools in the u.s. He has 
been a Resident Fellow at Yaddo and the MacDowell Colony and his 
poetry has been published widely in literary journals and anthologies, 
among them Poetry, New Letters, Poetry Ireland, Prairie Schooner, The 
Iowa Review, The Chariton Review, North American Review, Markings 
(scotland), Nimrod International Journal, and 180 More: Extraordinary 
Poems for Every Day (Billy Collins, ed.).

an Iowa native, he is a senior Lecturer of english emeritus at the 
university of Vermont.

Published by Onion River Press



18

Visions of Sainthood in Medieval 
Rome: The Lives of Margherita 
Colonna by Giovanni Colonna 
and Stefania
Translated by Larry F. Field; Edited 
and introduced by Sean L. Field 
and Leslie S. Knox
University of Notre Dame Press

Sean L. Field
Professor, Department of History
College of Arts and Sciences

User’s Manual for the Quick 
Interactive Language Screener 
(QUILS)
Roberta Michnisk Golinkoff, Jill de 
Villiers, Kathryn Hirsh-Pasek, Aquiles 
Iglesias, and Mary Sweig Wilson
Brookes

Mary Sweig Wilson
Professor Emerita, Department 
of Communication Sciences and 
Disorders
College of Nursing and Health 
Sciences

Technical Manual, 19th Edition
Mark K. Fung, Anne F. Eder, 
Steven L. Spitalnik, and Connie 
M. Westhoff
AABB

Mark K. Fung
Professor, Department of 
Pathology
Larner College of Medicine



19

Walks of a Lifetime: Extraordinary 
Hikes from Around the World
Robert Manning and Martha 
Manning
Roman & Littlefield

Robert Manning
Professor Emertitus, Rubenstein 
School of Environment and Natural 
Resources

Martha Manning
4-H Educator
University Extension

Warhol’s Working Class: Pop Art 
and Egalitarianism
Anthony E. Grudin
University of Chicago Press

Anthony E. Grudin
Associate Professor, Department 
of Art and Art History
College of Arts and Sciences

Walking: Connecting Sustainable 
Transport with Health
Corrine Mulley, Klaus Gebel, and 
Ding Ding, Editors
Emerald Publishing Limited

Section 2: Planning Walking 
Environments for People with 
Disabilities and Older Adults 
Nancy Gell, Yochai Eisenberg,  
Erin Bouldin, Dori Rosenberg

Nancy Gell
Assistant Professor, Department 
of Rehabilitation and Movement 
Science
College of Nursing and Health 
Sciences



Acquisto, Joseph	 14

Baruth, Philip 	 16

Besaw, Paul	 9

Borchert, Thomas A.	 7

Borra, Antonello	 16

Byrne, Clare 	 9

Cepeda-Benito, Antonio 	 9

Cooke, Roger	 11

Duncan, Paula M. 	 4

Ellis, Deborah 	 13

Escaja, Tina	 12

Field, Sean L.	 18

Flores, Yolanda	 5

Fraser, Pamela 	 3

Fung, Mark K.	 18

Gell, Nancy	 19

Gennari, John	 8

UVM Author Index

Grudin, Anthony	 19

Hagan, Jr., Joseph F.	 4

Henne, Peter	 10

Johnson, Rachel	 15

Lawson, Robert B.	 9

Lockwood, Brent	 3

Lusk, Daniel	 17

Magdoff, Fred	 5

Mahoney, Dennis	 4

Manning, Kathleen	 13

Manning, Martha 	 19

Manning, Robert	 12, 19

Martin, Luther H.	 15

McHugh, James T.	 16

Mieder, Wolfgang	 2, 3, 7, 11, 14

Morand Métivier, Charles-Louis  	 2

Morgenstein Fuerst, Ilyse R. 	 10

20

Nelson, Garrison	 11

Osol, George	 5

Oyarzabal, Omar	 4, 8

Ramos, Gregory	 6

Reich Paulsen, Sharon 	 17

Richards, Michael A.	 15

Riley, Patricia Elaine	 6

Ross, Kathleen D. 	 17

Schreckenberger, Helga	 8

Scollins, Kathleen	 2

Shaw, Judith S. 	 4

Simone, Tom	 13

Steinweis, Alan E. 	 8, 10

Sweig Wilson, Mary	 18 

Trubek, Amy B.	 12

van Slyke, Gretchen	 14

Verminski, Alana 	 9

Vivanco, Luis A.	 6






